South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:45:03 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2064 (Rat #0458, Act #0396 of 1984) General Bill, By Wilkins, R.L. Altman, J.F. Anderson, W.S. Anderson, D.
Blackwell, S. Blatt, J.D. Bradley, P.T. Bradley, T.A. Brett, D.M. Bruce, T.M. Burriss, Carnell, R.L. Cobb, V.L. Crocker,
C.M. Dangerfield, T.J. Ervin, P. Evatt, P. Freeman, H.C. Granger, J.V. Gregory, M.S. Gulledge, J.L. Harris, D.O.
Hawkins, J.C. Hearn, L.I. Hendricks, B.E. Huff, T.E. Huff, T.L. Hughston, H.H. Keyserling, J.E. Kinard, Kirsh, J.R.
Klapman, E.S. Lake, W.R. Lee, T.M. Marchant, Martin, R.N. McLellan, E.M. Middleton, L. Phillips, A.V. Rawl, |.K.
Rudnick, R. Schwartz, D. Sheppard, E.W. Simpson, J.J. Snow, D.C. Waldrop, M.H. Westbrook and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to provide in criminal cases for the verdict of "Guilty but Mentally IlI", to define the meaning and requirements of such
verdict, to establish certain procedures to be followed by the court in regard thereto, and to provide for a statutory verdict of not
guilty by reason of insanity and certain procedures to be followed by the court in regard thereto.

12/06/82
12/06/82
01/11/83
01/11/83
02/02/83
02/08/83
02/08/83
02/09/83
02/09/83
02/09/83
04/05/84
04/25/84
04/25/84
04/26/84
04/26/84
05/01/84
05/03/84

05/08/84
05/10/84
05/10/84
05/10/84
05/10/84
05/10/84
05/15/84
05/16/84
05/16/84
05/16/84
06/04/84

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-192

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-193

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-581

Amended HJ-717

Read second time HJ-718

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-763

Introduced and read first time SJ-354

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-354

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-1317
Amended SJ-1525

Read second time SJ-1525

Read third time SJ-1568

Returned SJ-1568

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2786

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Holland, Rushing,
and Leatherman SJ-1661

Conference committee appointed Reps. Wilkins, J. Anderson & Ervin HJ-2909
Conference report received HJ-3038

Conference report adopted HJ-3042

Conference report received SJ-1741

Conference report adopted SJ-1745

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3047

Ratified R 458

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/84

Act No. 396

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



