

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2064 (Rat #0458, Act #0396 of 1984) General Bill, By Wilkins, R.L. Altman, J.F. Anderson, W.S. Anderson, D. Blackwell, S. Blatt, J.D. Bradley, P.T. Bradley, T.A. Brett, D.M. Bruce, T.M. Burriss, Carnell, R.L. Cobb, V.L. Crocker, C.M. Dangerfield, T.J. Ervin, P. Evatt, P. Freeman, H.C. Granger, J.V. Gregory, M.S. Gulledge, J.L. Harris, D.O. Hawkins, J.C. Hearn, L.I. Hendricks, B.E. Huff, T.E. Huff, T.L. Hughston, H.H. Keyserling, J.E. Kinard, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, E.S. Lake, W.R. Lee, T.M. Merchant, Martin, R.N. McLellan, E.M. Middleton, L. Phillips, A.V. Rawl, I.K. Rudnick, R. Schwartz, D. Sheppard, E.W. Simpson, J.J. Snow, D.C. Waldrop, M.H. Westbrook and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to provide in criminal cases for the verdict of "Guilty but Mentally Ill", to define the meaning and requirements of such verdict, to establish certain procedures to be followed by the court in regard thereto, and to provide for a statutory verdict of not guilty by reason of insanity and certain procedures to be followed by the court in regard thereto.

12/06/82	House	Prefiled
12/06/82	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/11/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-192
01/11/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-193
02/02/83	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-581
02/08/83	House	Amended HJ-717
02/08/83	House	Read second time HJ-718
02/09/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-763
02/09/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-354
02/09/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-354
04/05/84	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-1317
04/25/84	Senate	Amended SJ-1525
04/25/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1525
04/26/84	Senate	Read third time SJ-1568
04/26/84	Senate	Returned SJ-1568
05/01/84	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2786
05/03/84	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Holland, Rushing, and Leatherman SJ-1661
05/08/84	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Wilkins, J. Anderson & Ervin HJ-2909
05/10/84	House	Conference report received HJ-3038
05/10/84	House	Conference report adopted HJ-3042
05/10/84	Senate	Conference report received SJ-1741
05/10/84	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-1745
05/10/84	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3047
05/15/84		Ratified R 458
05/16/84		Signed By Governor
05/16/84		Effective date 05/16/84
05/16/84		Act No. 396
06/04/84		Copies available